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

List Date: 08/02/2024
Modified on: 02/25/25
Agreement of Sale Dt: 01/30/25

DOM: 176
Close Date: 02/25/25
Concessions:  

Remarks: 1.55 acres located near Deep Creek Lake in the Sun View Heights Community. Lot backs to Sky Valley Subdivision and is located on a private road culdesac. De
Creek offers a 4 season getaway. Deep Creek Lake has beautiful State Parks and Wisp Ski Area all for your entertainment! Lot is approved for a 2-3 bedroom home. 2 minu
to Thousand Acres Lakeside Golf Club.
Directions: Glendale road to right on North Glade Road. Right on 495 then right on Sky Valley Road, Right on Sears Lane. Lot is on the left before you get to the house at 
end.

 23 Limestone Cir, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 02/27/25 Land  $42,500

MLS #: MDGA2003548
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: LODESTONE SUB
Subdiv/Neigh: LODESTONE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Zoning: LR1
Dev Status: Plat Approved, Plat Recorded, Utilities at
Site
Ownership: Fee Simple
Topography:
Views:
Water Oriented: No

Acres/Lot SF: 0.52a / 22465sf
Price/Acre: $81,730.77
Tax Annual Amt: $875 / 2023
HOA Fee: $71 / Monthly
Road Frontage:
Lot Features: Cul-de-sac, Level, Trees/Wooded
Current Use: Residential
Possible Use: Residential
Utilities: Cable TV Available, Electric Available, Phone
Available, Propane, Sewer Available, Water Available
Water/Sewer: Public Hook-up Available/ Public Hook/U
Avail
Water Body Name:

List Date: 08/02/2022
Modified on: 02/27/25
Agreement of Sale Dt: 01/27/25

DOM: 906
Close Date: 02/27/25
Concessions:  

Remarks: Building lot in a secluded private golf course community! Lodestone at Greenbrier Lot 23 is just waiting for your mountain dream home. Public water and public
sewer available. High speed internet. Low HOA dues. Only a few minutes to Wisp ski resort and Deep Creek Lake. Ideal spot for a vacation rental home too. The perfect
location for your four season resort home! Adjoining Lot 24 Greenbrier Drive is also available.
Directions: Rt. 219 to Sang Run Road. Turn left on to Marsh Hill Road. Turn right on to Overlook Pass. Turn left on to Wisp Mountain Road. At stop sign turn right on to Sh
Camp Road. Make left into first gated Greenbrier entrance. Lot is on right.

 290 Marsh Hill Rd #409G, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 02/28/25 Residential  $46,000

MLS #: MDGA2008136
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: WISP RESORT
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Parking Lot
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Wall Unit / Electric
Cooling: Wall Unit / Electric
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 01/18/25
Close Date: 02/28/25

Beds: 1 Baths: 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 0 / 0
Acres/Lot SF:
Structure Type: Unit/Flat/Apartment
W/D Hookup YN: No
Style: Cabin/Lodge
Levels/Stories: 1 Year Built: 1987
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $403 / 2024
Condo/Coop: $775.00 / Monthly
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 126
Concessions:  

Remarks: Affordability and a great amenities package are the key positive factors in ownership at Wisp Resort. Living area with Murphy bed in addition to a separate Que
bedroom. Ski passes, golf passes, indoor pool, fitness center, on-site restaurant and lounge and so much more for your year-round enjoyment!
Directions: Rt. 219N to left onto Sang Run Rd. Left onto Marsh Hill Rd. Right into Wisp and turn right toward hotel.

 Lot 1 Betts Ln, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 02/07/25 Land  $55,000

MLS #: MDGA2007716
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: BETTS ESTATES
Subdiv/Neigh: BETTS ESTATES
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Zoning: R
Dev Status:
Ownership: Fee Simple
Topography:
Views:
Water Oriented: No

Acres/Lot SF: 8.68a / 378101sf
Price/Acre: $6,336.41
Tax Annual Amt: $353 / 2024
HOA Fee: $400 / Annually
Road Frontage:
Lot Features: Trees/Wooded
Current Use: Land/Lot Only, Other
Possible Use: Recreational, Residential
Utilities:
Water/Sewer: None/ No Septic System, Not Applied for
Permit
Water Body Name:

List Date: 06/30/2024
Modified on: 02/13/25
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

MLS #: MDGA2007920
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: HEMLOCK ACRES
Subdiv/Neigh: HEMLOCK ACRES
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Detached Garage
Total Parking Spaces: 2
Heat: 90% Forced Air, Baseboard - Electric / Propane - Leased, Wood
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s), Window Unit(s) / Electric
Basement: Yes / Outside Entrance, Partial, Space For Rooms, Walkout
Level
Agreement of Sale Dt: 01/21/25
Close Date: 02/14/25

Beds: 3 Baths: 2
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,456 / 2,576
Acres/Lot SF: 3.45 / 150,282
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Cottage
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 1982
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $1,576 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $500 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic < # of BR
DOM: 160
Concessions:  

Remarks: 3BR/2BA stylish home in Hemlock Acres! 3.45 acres of land (backs to Pennsylvania) with a gorgeous community fishing/swimming pond, shed, 2 car detached
garage, rear deck & fire-pit, whole house Generac generator - all in a peaceful surrounding. Inside, you'll love the exposed beams & hardwood floors, native stone accents
wood stove, sunroom/second living room, loft (currently used as 3BR). Main level master, perfect for one level living. Partitioned basement, outside access only, with plent
storage. Contents negotiable, partially furnished. Deep Creek & Yough lake, WISP Ski Resort, Allegheny Passage bike trail within 20 min.
Directions: GPS

 297 Paradise Point Rd, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 02/14/25 Residential  $315,000

MLS #: MDGA2007158
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: PARADISE POINT
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Forced Air / Electric
Cooling: Central A/C / Electric
Basement: Yes / Full, Outside Entrance, Partially Finished, Poured
Concrete, Rear Entrance, Side Entrance
Agreement of Sale Dt: 11/27/24
Close Date: 02/14/25

Beds: 3 Baths: 4 / 0
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,512 / 3,024
Acres/Lot SF: 4.00 / 174,240
Structure Type: Manufactured
Style: Raised Ranch/Rambler
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 2005
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $2,790 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic > # of BR
DOM: 212
Concessions:  

Remarks: PRIVATE MOUNTAINTOP RETREAT - 3BR, 4BA on 4 acres, less than a mile from Deep Creek Lake! Impressive property with fantastic views & scenic vista. Well
maintained and incredibly private setting. GIGANTIC wrap-around deck, paved access road, driveway and a parking area large enough to accommodate ALL of your guests
Lower level finished basement is perfect for entertaining. Sold FURNISHED!
Directions: GPS is not accurate and will try to take you up Hawk Hill Ln or even off Garrett Hwy. Instead, turn at the double mailboxes on Paradise Point Rd, one of which
#297. Stay to left as you drive up the driveway.

 264 Marsh Hill Rd, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 02/28/25 Residential $324,900

MLS #: MDGA2008380
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: MARSH HILL
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Heat Pump(s) / Electric
Cooling: Central A/C / Electric
Basement: Yes / Connecting Stairway, Heated
Agreement of Sale Dt: 01/02/25
Close Date: 02/28/25

Beds: 3 Baths: 2 / 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,620 / 1,901
Acres/Lot SF: .13 / 5,662
Structure Type: End of Row/Townhouse
Style: Other
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 1991
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $3,239 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 72
Concessions:  

Remarks: Amazing slope views can be yours in this Wisp Resort facing duplex! Offering three levels of living space with 3-bedrooms, 2 bathrooms, a lower-level den, and
sunroom on the main level. The outdoor space is nice, providing front and rear decks, with a primary suite balcony looking toward the slopes. With some TLC, this home h
endless possibilities. Located on the highly sought after Marsh Hill Road, within walking distance to Wisp Ski & Golf Resort.
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
Maryland on the Sky Valley web site.
Directions: 219 to Glendale Road. Right on North Glade, right on 495, Bittinger Road, Right on Sky Valley Road, Right on Sky Valley Drive right before the Thousand Acre
sign. Got straight and stay to the right. At the pond turn right at Bench road. First left on Lodge Circle. At the top of the circle it is the 2rd house on the right.

 234 N Camp Rd, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 02/21/25 Residential  $700,000

MLS #: MDGA2008408
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: RIDGE RUN @ NORTH CAMP
Subdiv/Neigh: RIDGE RUN AT NORTH CAMP
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Attached Garage, Off Street
Total Parking Spaces: 1
Heat: Forced Air / Propane - Leased
Cooling: Central A/C / Electric
Basement: Yes / Connecting Stairway, Outside Entrance
Agreement of Sale Dt: 01/23/25
Close Date: 02/21/25

Beds: 4 Baths: 3 / 0
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 2,135 / 2,135
Acres/Lot SF: .08 / 3,289
Structure Type: Interior Row/Townhouse
Style: Contemporary
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 2009
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $6,033 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $700 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 91
Concessions:  

Remarks: This stunning four-bedroom mountaintop home is a dream retreat for outdoor enthusiasts, especially those who love to ski at the WISP resort! The exterior fea
rustic timber and stone accents, seamlessly blending with the natural surroundings while providing an inviting, lodge-like feel. Step inside to discover a spacious, open-con
living area bathed in natural light from large windows that frame the captivating landscape. The living room, adorned with cozy furnishings and a grand stone fireplace, off
perfect spot for après-ski relaxation. The adjacent kitchen boasts modern appliances, granite countertops, a generous island, and adjoining dining area designed to
accommodate any gathering. The home’s four well-appointed bedrooms are designed for comfort and tranquility. The primary suite, a true sanctuary, includes a private ba
with sweeping views, and an en-suite bathroom featuring a luxurious soaking tub and walk-in shower. The additional three bedrooms, each thoughtfully decorated, ensure
ample space for family or friends. Step outside onto the expansive deck, where you can soak in the hot tub while surrounded by serene mountain vistas, or enjoy evening
stargazing by the fire pit. The home also includes an attached garage perfect for storage or parking as well as direct access to nearby trails, making it easy to hit the slope
a moment's notice.
Directions: 219 to Sang Run Rd. Left onto Marsh Hill. Right onto Overlook Pass. Right onto Wisp Mtn Rd. Left onto Adventure Way into North camp subdivision. Follow on 
Camp Rd until 234 on the right hand side.



 367 Fern Loop Dr, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 02/05/25 Residential  $822,500

MLS #: MDGA2008482
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: SANDY SHORES HEIGHTS
Subdiv/Neigh: SANDY SHORES HEIGHTS
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Forced Air / Propane - Metered
Cooling: Central A/C / Electric
Basement: Yes / Fully Finished
Agreement of Sale Dt: 01/12/25
Close Date: 02/05/25

Beds: 5 Baths: 4
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 2,128 / 3,696
Acres/Lot SF: 1.00 / 43,560
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Chalet, Contemporary
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 2022
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $8,340 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $925 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 67
Concessions:  

Remarks: Meticulous, turn-key mountaintop chalet, located in the stunning Sandy Shores Heights community, offers a perfect blend of luxury and convenience just minut
from the best that Deep Creek Lake has to offer. With 5 spacious bedrooms spread across three levels, the home boasts three separate living areas, providing plenty of roo
for both relaxation and entertaining. Enjoy the oversized 1 acre level lot with mature trees all around. The property is ideally situated near year-round outdoor activities,
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